TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson		109/24/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Streck, Inc.	
Street Address:	7002 S. 109th Street	
City:	La Vista	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68128	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0889582	SICKLEDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)383-7195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027830800

Email: IPDocketing@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly R. McCarty

Address Line 1: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 2: Howrey LLP

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042-2924

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12642.0117.TMUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly R. McCarty

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0953 968890 00.01

CH \$40.00

900146409

Signature:	/kelly r mccarty/
Date:	10/28/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed US Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed US Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed US Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0954 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), having a place of business located at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick,

New Jersey 08933, warrants that it owns without encumbrance all right, title, and interest in and to

the trademarks as set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Streck, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

having a place of business located at 7002 S. 109th Street, La Vista, Nebraska 68128, desires to

acquire the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

(1) Assignor hereby conveys and assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest,

whether statutory or common law, in and to the Trademarks, and the rights therein, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tunc effective as of February

8, 2007.

(2) Assignor hereby covenants, agrees, and undertakes, without demanding any further

consideration therefor, to perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this

Assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or

may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing, or maintaining the Trademarks, or for recording

this Assignment.

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0955

Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation ASSIGNOR

By:

Name: John P. Larkin

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date:

Streck, Inc., a Nebraska corporation **ASSIGNEE**

Name: Constance M. Ryan

Title: President Date: 10-8-09

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
SICKLEDEX	0889582	USA
SICKLEDEX	TMA166948	Canada
SICKLEDEX	99947	Ireland
SICKLEDEX	937563	United Kingdom
SICKLEDEX	744757	China

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0957